FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Travis Johnson to Engrossed House Bill No. 647 by Representative Travis Johnson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page, 1, line 3, change "347" to "348"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, change "347" to "348"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 7, after "purposes" delete ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 8, after "taxation" change "," to "and"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, line 8, change "district" to "House District"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 9, change "district" to "House District"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 10, change "district" to "Senate District"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, delete lines 19 through 28 and insert the following:
- 17 "B. Members shall serve during their tenure in the offices listed in
- 18 <u>Subsection A of this Section.</u>"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 7 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 21 "C. Any vacancy in the membership of the board, occurring by reason of
- death, resignation, or otherwise, shall be filled by the interim or acting person who
- 23 <u>assumes the duties of the person who held the now-vacant seat until an election can</u>
- be held or a permanent appointment can be made.'
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 8, change "F." to "D."

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 11, change "G." to "E."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 14, change "H." to "F."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 4, line 18, change "I." to "G." and after "session" delete "once"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 4, line 20, after the period "." change "Eight" to "Twelve"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 22, change "J." to "H."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 6, line 27, after "debt" and before "and" insert a comma ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 7, line 7, after "years" and before "and" delete the comma ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 7, line 16, after "bonds" and before "or limited" delete "," and change "tax secured"
- to "tax-secured"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 7, line 17, at the beginning of the line change "voting" to "approval"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 7, line 25, after "legality of" and before "resolution" change "said" to "the" and at
- the end of the line, change "in" to "into"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 7, line 26, after "legality of" and before "bonds" change "said" to "the"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 8, line 23, after "the" and before "of" change "State" to "state"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- On page 8, line 25, after "construed" delete "so as"